Distant.	State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources		ARTESIA DISTR	ICT	
<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs. NM 88240 <u>District II</u> 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210			NOV 1 2 20	Revised August 8, 2011	
District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztee, NM 87410		vation Division	Submit 1 Copy RECEIVED	to appropriate District Office in ordered with 19,15,29 NMAC.	
<u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	mois Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe,				
Release Notification and Corrective Action					
NAB1531740296 OPERATOR Initial Report Final Report					
Name of Company: LPC Crude Oil Marketi		Contact: Benjamin Aucoin			
Address: 2501 Cedar Springs Rd, #100. Dallas. TX 75201 Telephone No. 225-313-1338 Facility Name: (Devon) Cotton Draw 172H Facility Type:					
Surface Owner FED Mineral Owner		FED	API No. 30-015-42426		
LOCATION OF RELEASE					
Unit LetterSection 01Township T25SRange R31E		/South Line Feet from the	East/West Line	County Eddy	
Latitude N 32° 09' 9.41" Longitude W 103° 43' 38.37"					
32-152 614 NATURE OF RELEASE 103-727 325					
Type of Release: Crude Oil Source of Release: Transport Truck		Volume of Release: 67 bbl Date and Hour of Occurren		Recovered: 44 bbl	
		11/11/15 - 10:30 PM	nce Date and Hour of Discovery 11/11/15 - 10:30 PM		
Was Immediate Notice Given?	No 🗌 Not Required	If YES, To Whom? Randy Dade (via voicemail	l)		
By Whom? Benjamin Aucoin	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date and Hour: 11/12/15 1			
Was a Watercourse Reached?	No	If YES, Volume Impacting N/A	the Watercourse.		
It a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*					
N/A		المنافع المنافع المراجع	ay takan ka maya ya anta muganyi myanana ayan ka ni ka m	ուուստու ծճնելին հետևում է է գնդեպոնումներնան Հ	
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*					
Crude oil overflowed from a tank truck while driver was loading the truck from the LACT unit. The LACT unit was turned off upon discovery of the spill preventing more oil from being spilled. The root cause is being investigated.					
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*					
67 barrels of crude oil were spilled onto the site, and all spilled material remained on the site. 44 barrels were recovered via vacuum truck. The impacted area has been barricaded to prevent traffic over the area. LPC is working with the pad owner to coordinate remediation.					
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and					
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability					
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other					
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	stance of a C-141 report of	loes not relieve the operator o	t responsibility for .	compliance with any other	
13-1-		OIL CON	SERVATION	DIVISION	
Signature:		Signed By Approved by Environmental	Ally Br	14 Perlete	
Printed Name: Benjamín Aucoin	Approved by Environmental	Specialist:			
Title: Lead Environmental Field Specialist		Approval Date: 1113	5 Expiration	n Date: NIA	
E-mail Address: Benjamin Aucoin@enlink.com	Conditions of Approval:		Attached		
Date: 11/12/15 Phon		Remediation per O.C.D		delines	
* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary	······	SUBMIT REMEDIATION LATER THAN:[名]]	NPROPOSAL	2RP-3390	
				$\nu \nabla \partial J \partial \nu$	

۲

NM OIL CONSERVATION

.

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Benjamin Aucoin <benjamin.aucoin@enlink.com></benjamin.aucoin@enlink.com>
Sent:	Thursday, November 12, 2015 1:01 PM
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; stucker@blm.gov
Cc:	Junho Yoo; Dade, Randy, EMNRD
Subject:	Initial Notification Confirmation and Initial Spill Report - LPC Crude Oil Marketing, LLC
,	(11/11/15)
Attachments:	15-11-12 - Initial Notification and Report - LPC Spill on 11-11-15.pdf

Mr. Bratcher and Ms. Tucker,

Please accept this email and the attached C-141 as confirmation of initial notification and initial spill report for a 67 bbl spill (44 recovered) by LPC Crude Oil Marketing, LLC that occurred in Eddy County at N 32° 09' 9.41"; W 103° 43' 38.37" on 11/11/15 at 10:30 PM. This spill from the transport truck occurred on a Devon pad (Cotton Draw 172H) and did not leave the site. A vacuum truck was able to recover 44 bbl of spilled crude oil.

This is the first notification and report of this nature that I've had to make, so if there is any additional information that you need or that I haven't included in the C-141, please contact me so I can provide this information to you. I appreciate your patience as I learn this process.

If I can be of further assistance, please contact on my cell phone (225-313-1338) any time.

Regards,

Benjamin Aucoin Lead Environmental Field Specialist EHS Department

469.308.6204 office 225.313.1338 mobile

EnLink Midstream 1209 County Road 1304 Bridgeport, TX 76426





NYSE: ENLK (MLP), ENLC (GP)

Confidentiality Warning: This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the intended recipient(s), are confidential, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review,